बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashtra भारत सरकार का उद्यम एक परि <u>वार एक बैंक</u>	बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र अंचल कार्यालय , जलगांव ZONAL OFFICE, JALGAON Plot no 264 TPS III Near Sagar Park, Jilha Road Jalgaon 425001 टेलीफोन / TELE : 0257- 2225030 ई मेल-/ e-mail : <u>zmjalgaon@mahabank.co.in</u>	स्वच्छ भारत एक कदम रवच्छता की ओर 'स्वच्छता अभियान' की सफलता हेनु इम प्रतिबद्ध हैं
	प्रधान कार्यालय: लोकमंगल, 1501, शिवाजीनगर, पुणे-5 Head Office: LOKMANGAL, 1501, SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNE-5	

INVITING TENDER FOR EMPANELMENT OF CONTRACTORS FOR CCTV/FIRE ALARM/BURGLAR ALARM/OTHER SAFETY EQUIPMENTS ETC.

Bank of Maharashtra Jalgaon Zone invites applications from interested and eligible CCTV/Fire Alarm/Burglar Alarm system/other safety Equipment's work contractors/venders for the purpose of Empanelment on banks approved list for Jalgaon Zone on the following categories:

CONTRACTORS/VENDERS FOR CCTV/FIRE ALARM/BURGLAR ALARM/OTHER SAFETY EQUIPMENTS

The application can be made in the prescribed forms. The said form can be downloaded from our banks website <u>www.bankofmaharashtra.in</u> separate application form for each category should be submitted along with pay order/DD for Rs.1000/- in fovour of Bank of Maharashtra, Jalgaon. The duly filled application form along with pay order is required to submit on or before 05.01.2024 till 4: 00 PM.

The received applications will be scrutinized by the committee appointed for the purpose. No further correspondence will be entertained with the applicants whose applications will be rejected.

Contact us for more details Email: <u>hindi jag@mahabank.co.in</u> Mobile No. 9420302150 offer to be submitted to : Zonal Manager, Bank of Maharashtra, Zonal Office, Jalgaon Plot No.264 TPS III Near Sagar Park, Jilha Road, Jalgaon -4205001.

Dated - 22.12.2023

Zonal Manager Jalgaon Zone